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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Faas Fumbar S
oK O] ke
| _ e

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8910 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicole with Recorder of Deeds when {1] the full consideration is nat set forth in the desd, {2} when the deerj“i“s.
without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is daimed. A Statement of Yalue is not required if the transfer is wheolly exemp? from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or [2) public witity easement. H more spoce is needed, attach additional sheetis).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nama Telephone Number:
Harry A, Roadarmel Jr, Sheriff AreaCode { 717} 784-1991

Sireet Address T . City T Siate Zip Code

P.0., Box 380 Court House, Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

A R A R DATLE Date of Acceplance of Docoment )

Grontor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantas[s)/Lesses(s) T T T
Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill Liberty State Bank

Street Address Street Address e T
1301 New Berwick Highway 3rd at Maple St,,

City T Siote Zip Cods City T Siote Zip Code
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Mt. Carmel, Pennsylvania 17851

C PROPER

Street Address City, Township, Barough
1301 Hew Berwick Highway Scott Township

County . - Scheal District Tax Parcel Numbar T
Columbia

Central 31-3-21

D VALUATION DATA

1. Acival Cash Consideration 2. Other Considaration 3. Totel Consideration

+ =
4 Counly Assessed Volue 5. Commen Leve! Ratic Fectar 6. Fair Market Yalus

$12130 x 16.39 = 198,810,090
E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1k, Percentage of Snterest Conveyed
110% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemp-iit;n Claimed

(1 will or intestate succsssion . S, —
{Hame of Decadent) [Estate Fila Mumber

Tronster to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer 1o Agent or Straw Party. (Attach copy of agency/siraw party agreement}.

Transfer between principal and agent. [Attach copy of agencyfsirew trust agreement). Tax paid prior desd $ .. =

Transfers to the Commoanwealith, the United States, ond Instrumentdlities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of condemnation. {Attach
copy of resolution].

Transfer from mortgager to a holder of o mortgage in defauit. Mortigage Book Number 169 . . Poge Number 115
Corrective deed (Atach copy of the prior deed).

Statutory Corperote Consolidation, Merger or Division. (Attach copy of articles].

OO0 O0C0O0

Other {Please explein exemption claimed, if other then listed above} . ... . e

Under pencltias of law, | declore that | have examined this Statement, including occomponying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complate.

sh“'wd{&‘;" lQC:;i@?;L{ u@ \\ - 1B ey

i
Harr oddarmel, Jr, Sheriff . .. Nov. 6, 1991

{SEE REVERSE)
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

OATE __ 9/5/91

This is to cevtify that aceording Lo our records, the
tex liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 21, 19590,

in___ Scott Township

are as follows!

Former Owner!_____ Balschi, Alvin . .. & Elizabeth R, .
Faveel No,  31-3-21

Ownter or Reputed Owner:__ Hill, Mel wX8-88)

Deacription__  210.7 X 2

YEAR TOTAL
1990 $ 2598.78
1989 2798 .22

TOTAL $ 5397.00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the

menth of o November _ 1991

Requested by!  Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.. Sheriff .. ____..__
Fee! 5. 00

_ggimmléziézzﬁ}/

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

e Bannia Lang )T
~mujﬁlijﬁﬂ7{¢ Divactor
>
/




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI_UMBIA COUNTY
PHCINE COURT HOUSE - . O, BOX 380 24 HOHR PIIONE
(717) VH4- 17 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 783-630HY

November 6, 1991

Press Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3413 in the amount of $2?9°83, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 66 of 1991,
Liberty State Bank Vs Melvin D. Hill.

If vou have any questions, please contact us,

)1ncqﬁeziij;gxcgzﬁ

1ol
Deplity Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, Q. 30X 380 4 HOUR PHUONE
{717} 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-R300

November 6, 1991
Mr, H, James Hock
Tax Collector, Scott Township
2604 Tower Road
Bloomsbhurg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3416 in the amount of $2,426.50, which represents
payment of the outstanding Tax's for the Melvin D, Hill Company that
was collected at the Sheriff's Sale No. 66 of 1991.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

%lnc rely,

> e

De uty Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIOME COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 29 110U PHOME
(717) THI-197 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 704-6300

November 6, 1991

Mr, Michael Irey, Solicitor
38 W, 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Fnclosed is CE#3414 in the amount of $50.00, which represents
payment for the legal service for Sheriff's Sale No. 66 of 1991
against Melvin D.Hill,

If you have anv questions, please contact us.

Si?jere i;ﬁ;) QJ/,

sl bebit
Deputy Sheriff

-~

P.S. What can I say that hasn't been said, BIG GUY, EXPERT AND ETC. ETC.



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Liberty State Bank vS., _Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
NO. 265 of 1991 m 0
DATE OF SALE: ctober 17, 1991
NO. 66 of 1991 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisernents in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date} Thursday Oct . 17,19%Tand (time) 11:00 AM, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to_ LIBERTY STATE BANK
for the price or sum of _Thirteen Thousand, Three Hundred - Seven, Eightv-twoc%%ﬁgrs_

$13,307.82 being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ....oocoeiviiinii e $ _230,000.90
Poundage ...............cooiiiiriiiei 4,600.00
Transfer Taxes ............................
Total Needed to Purchase ..................ciiviiiiiviiciiiininieninninnns $ 13,307.82
Amount Patd Down ... e treerarranr e 1,330.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ............ ... i e, 11,977.82
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ _ 415,99
Poundage . ......... 4,600,006 $ 2,013.99
NEWSPAPET - ..ottt et eiteet et et an e et e emea e et e tan e s abtve s saraeea e raaee 279,83
L 1T P R
SOlICIIOr . e e e nen 20,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... e -
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 44,50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Scott Township } e 2,426.50_
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office... De€linquentc .. . .. . ... 5,397.00
State Treasurer ... DSTE o 89.00
Other: Tax Claim 2.00 .
TOTAL EXPENSES: 5 13,307,82
Total Needed to Purchase $ 13,307.82

Less Expenses o
Net to First Lien Holder

Less ﬁlrux Deposit 1,330.00 B
Total to First Lien Holder S - .
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers?ALANCE DUE IN 8 DAYS A i1,977.82

LN _
Columbia County \umm-[\k\\Lix\&;_.\\k‘bwﬂ-f Sheriff




___LIBERTY STATE BANK

SHERIFF'S SALE ~ COSTS SHE™™

v§, Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill

NO. _.

DATE OF SALE Octg)Ee]Enl? 199:

66 of 1991  E,D, NO,__265 of 1991 J.D,
U AT l.l
EACKET & Levy $ o
ERVICE R
. fLING . Py,
BOVERTI8ING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS S
OSTING HANDBILLS N
iLEAG; Eiry
RY ING ADJBURN oF SALE T
HERIFE'S DEED NG
ISTRIBUT{ON Y
THER____ R i G
TéTAL ] ] [ 1 t ] 1 ] [] 1 |$ S
RESS- EBTERPRISE; Inc, $ oo
ENRIE PRINTING e
OLICITOR™S SERVICES Y
_‘OTAL E] '] [ 1 ] [ | [ ¥ [ ] 4 [ ] [} l$
PROTHONOTARY ¢ Liens LisT $_
DEED NOTARIZATION ‘>*{
THER P
TOTAL T |$
RecorberR oF Deeps: éopvwoak - $ 3lcc
EED \ I
THER - =
TOTALI [ [] [ 1 3 [] ¥ [] ' ] t$
ReaL_EstAte JAXEs! |
orROUGH/ Twe, COUNTY Taxes, 19_.. $_ e o
CHOOL AXE? ISTRéCT NS i XA
ELINQUENT TAXE , 19,719 RS
: . TOTAL: S R T T T R R SRS l$ /oy
MuntctPAL Rents: - | o
_§EWER e ﬂUNICIPALITY 5 }8 $ N/
ATER = MUNICIPALITY ) VAN
TUTALt I .$
SURCHARGE FEE! (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & o o v s o 0 v 4 4 2 S T Fre
MISCELLANEOUS: ¢ $_So¢
TOTAL [] [] 1 ] ] 'l [] 1 [} 1 [} l$

TOTAL COSTS . .




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Liberty State Bank ¥S Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

No, 66 of 1991 £.D. N0, 265 of 1991 3.0.

DATE OF SALE: October 17, 1991 11:00 A.lM.

81D PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ o bocy
$ ,_
$

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ / '.-:.’;T:' G0
PURCHASER(S) TR kLN T T
ADDRESS Lpo g D\
NAME(S) ON DEED:’ AT DR FUNI 2P S
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : __ '

AMOUNT RECEIVED 8Y SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE $ /570
LESS DEPOSIT § G T8
DOWN PAYMENT $ 2 %»{-m?ﬁe o

AMOUNT DUE IN -
EIGHT DAYS  § /[, [ o




SHERIFEF’S SALL
Distribution Sheet

Liberty State Bank vs. Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

NO. 265 of 1991 I DATE OF SALE: ___October 17, 1991
NO. 66 of 1991 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RFTURN l‘hat in nbedlcnce to and by virtue of the wuhm writ, to me directed, I wein-d
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) Thursday Oct.17,1991and (time) 11:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to __LIBERTY STATE BANK I
for the price or sum of _Thirteen Thousand, Three Hundred - Seven, Eigl1ty~twoc%:,h§rg_

$13,307,82 . being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which | have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...ooooviviriieiciaiienie e $ _230,000,00
POUAABEE . ....oovv e eane e eeie e 4,600.99
Transfer Taxes ........ooooiviviiiinvennonnnn. N _
Total Needed (0 PUrchase ..........oovieiiiiiieiereerirnnnecearennacies $ _13,307.82
Amount Paid DOWR ... —1,330.00 ...
Balance Needed to Purchase ... _11,977.82
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 415,99
Poundage .......... 4,600,00 $ 2.015.99
NEWSPRPEL ..o oo oei i tieeiesiaasiei s e eieaneerinnisraneaneaabataaaseescanaaaaneans . 279.83
PRI . ..o e
SOMICHIOT . oo ee e oot e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e v r e e e nea b e n e 30,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... e
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 44,50
Realty transfer taxes —
State stamps e
Tax Coliector { Scott Township ) . 2,4206. .LJU
Columbia County Fax Assessment Office... Delinquent .. ... 2,397, UU
StAe TEEASUIET oo\ eiveeeneeeeeeeeeeeeiiiaeeeasneeaeninas DEEE 89,00
Other: Tax Claim . 2,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 13,307,82
Total Needed to Purchase $ 13,307.82
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder N
Less Pl¥ Deposit 1, 330 00
Total to First Lien Holder s
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answer?ALAHCE DUE IN 8 DAY‘J( 1 1,9 ? ? .82
Colum’_oia County \Sig\}_,u (“\‘ \1 (\L\ll LYereld )7 Sheriff

HARRY A~ ROADARMEL 7



E PAY TO THE
ORDER OF _

llhtrt\ Ntdte lldnk ?7

\1 \Iflll I

ii. sl

MDUNT CAﬁMEL PA 1?851
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

~_Columbhia County Sher1ff

RE:

CASHIER'S CHECK

HILL SHERIFF SALE

w00 5L 5L

0334303 403w

“Sdézﬁdﬁmﬁqj

October 18
¢ 11,977,822

_ DoviLanrs

Gt lypatotin

SHIER

(ra-t

LOOOwOR Pwil®




STEVE B. BARTH
32 CIRCLE VIEW DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824
PH. 717-672-2510

% &Mﬂy Hnte Bamndk
Mount Carrr[nl Pi

m—--— S —
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REv-247 Cm 12 50} G Y? :
e T
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANLA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREALU OF COMPLIANCE
DEPT. 280946
HARRISBJRG, PA 1712B-0G46

7

v,

PRIORITY CLAIM
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE

Please Print or Type

[E TTION NUMBER

fo. 66 of 1991

DATE OF SALE

10-17-91

iAMOUNT_ﬁ f:;!ch S— q\s"'

MR HARRY ROADARMEL JR
SHFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

DEFENDANT

CORPORATION TAX FILE (ROX) MUMBER

EMPLOYER EIN

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

19-07035-0

SOCIAL SECURITY MUMEBER

Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill/Balschis

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests pri
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971,

Columbia

[%¥Sales and Use Tax or

— Employer Withholding Tax

_Pennsyivania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue re
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.5.

with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, os aomended.

__Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

ority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds (in accordance with the
72 P.5. §7101, et seq). Tox liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

vests a preference in the distribution of soles proceeds {in accordonce with the
§1401, as amended.} This shall serve as notice in accordance

] LIEN NUMBER AMOUNT OR i

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD BALANCE |
S &U 02-08-90 -164-90 $4,376.14
02-08-90 -164-90 4,308, 44
03-28-90 —-3589-90 2,655.04
03-23-90 -386-90 2,213.76
03-23-90 -389-90 2,392.57

| certify that the cbove Statement of Acceunt is o true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based up@n the Dep
entity. {Corporate taxes are a first lien from the

£ rtment of Revenue records) by the above named
date of settlement, 72 P.5*§7401, as amended.}

13th

Revenue this

doy o

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of ;

; Sept.embeg 19 91

DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF COMFLIANCE

o

SECRETARY OF REVENUE

Eileen H., McNulty




REW 247 LM 3.9

COMMONWEALTH OF PERINSYLVAN A
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT 280946

PRIORITY CLAIM

FOR
SHERIFFS SALE

ECUTION NUMBER

#264-1991
BATE OF SALL

09-30-91
AMOUNT

$I1R QA5 OF



CORFORATION TAX FILE [BOX) NUMBER i

MR HARRY A RCADARMEL JR EMPLOVER ETN ‘
SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFFS OFEILCE SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
BLOOMSBURC PA 17815 16070350 {

SOCIAL SECURITY MUMBER I

DEFENDANT Melvin D. Hill

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the foliowing taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds [in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq}. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonatary of
COTumbiE!, Courny_

[XSales and Use Tax or
_ Employer Withholding Tax
_ Pennsylvania Personal income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.} This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

{ _Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

; LIEN NUMBER AMOUNT OR
TYPE OF TAX i SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD BALANCE
T H
¢ g U | 02-08-00 164-90 : $8,684.59
| 03-23-90 389-90 7.261.37

]

| certity thot the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania {based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. {Corporate taxes are a first Jien from the date of settlement, 72 P.5. §1401, as amended.] :

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenve this __23Td day of M{ 1991

Fileen H. McNulty




REW-24° w2801 J ECUTION NUMBER

PRIORITY CLAIM #265-1991
COAMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ' FOR DATEf{] SAIL; 9
DEPARTMENT ' 17—
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE ARGUNT
DEFT. 28
HARRISBURG. PAO‘g;?ZS-Ode Please Print or Type ; $15,945.495

CORPORATION TAX FILE [BOX] NUMBER

ME HARRY A ROADARMEL .JR EMPLOYER FIM
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERITFFS OFFICE SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 19-07035-0

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DEFENDANT Melvin D. and Linda Lou Hill

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lier
¢costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judiciol sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.5. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County_

[XSales and Use Tax or

..Employer Withholding Tax
__Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.} This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended,

_.Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

; | LIEN NUMBER : AMOUNT OR :
TYPE OF TAX | SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE | g FILING PERIOD | N ALANCE |
|
| ;
S & U \ 02-08-90 164-90 $8,684.58

03-23-90 389-60 7,261.37

| certify that the above Statement of Account is o true and correct statement of cll liened taxes, Eenahies and interest
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (bosed upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. {Corporate taxes are a first lien from the date of settlement, J2 P.5. §1401, as amended.}

DIRECT . REAUOFCOMW y

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Fileen H, McNulty

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

23rd fSeptemEE" 19 91 )

Revenue this

. day o

—J




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Larraine Kreischer, Publisher's Assistant  peing duly sworn according to taw deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled groceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . September 26, October 3, 10 - oo ,19 .91,
exactly as printed and published; that the afiiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of t = allegations in the fo ‘oing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication ¢  true.

Al e

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . . .. day of . . - o1 T

A

el
d
T
a el
L
S
S
Tk
B
i
~

St :I'wi\ L Dy
By Comirnisgian fx Oct. 11,1993

Meitier, Pannsylvania Association of Notares

Andnow, . . .. ... .. ... 19..... , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . .. . . .. for publishing the feregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LIBERTY STATE BANK,

Plaintiff :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. - . No. 265-1991
MELVIN D. HILL and :
LINDA LOU HILL, . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :
AMENDED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WILLILM P. CARLUCCI, ESQ. of Fisher, Rice, Barlett, Elion &
Wayne, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiff in the abuve action, sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, as more
fully described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Melvin D. Hill
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Melvin D. Hill
1301 New Berwick Highway
Btoomsburg, PA 17815

Linda Lou Hill
R.D. #3
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

E.T. Kramer Garage
16 West Center Street
Ashland, PA 17071

4., Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Fidelity National Bank of Pennsylvania
101 Mi11 Street
Danville, PA 17821




Commonwealth Bank
101 West Third Street
Williamspert, PA 17701

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

Alvin J. Balschi & Elizabeth R. Balschi
542 Mil1l1 Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Linda Lou Hill
R.D. #3
Catawissa, PA 17820

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Borg Warner Acceptance Corp.
2550 Kingston Road
York, PA 17402

Bombardier Credit, Inc.
East Main Street Road
Malone, New York 12953

Woods Division of Hesston Corp.
R.D. 2
Oregon, I11inois 61061

Bancamerica Private Brands, Inc.
3343 Harlem Road

P.0. Box 146

Cheekiowaga, NY 14225

Transamerica Commercial Finance Corp.
2550 Kingsten Road
York, PA 17402

Chrysler First Diversified Credit, Inc.
One Imperial Way, Suite C-106

P.0. Box 99

Fogelsville, PA 18051

Arien Credit Corporation

One Imperial Way, Suite C-106
P.0. Box 98

Fogelsville, PA 18051




Roaring Creek Valley Camps, Inc.
R.D. #1
Catawissa, PA 17820

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box 8901

Harrisburg, PA  17105-8901

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by this sale:

None.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

FISHER,
& WAYWE, P.C

William P. Carlucci, €squire

o
Lo

$iy




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Septmber 9, 19291

CRNCST O PREATE, Wb Reply To:
ATTORNEY GLMNERAL
15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
{717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General reveals no claims in this office
against Melvin D. Hill or Linda Lou Hill.

Very truly yours,

Thomas C. Jr:
Deputy Attorney General
FPinancial Enfcrcement Sectiocon

TCZ/kE



HARRY A, ROADARMEI., R,

WVIR

SHERITE OF COLUMBIJ} COUNTY
Fitestat counre HOUSE « 8, O, BOX 30 _ 11 1OUR FHINE
t RA-1Om i BIOOMSBURG, PA 12048 17121 704 K ton

bate! Sevtember 13, 1991

To: Dennis and Donna Hurhes

1537-39 Chesterpike
Crum-Lynne, Pa, 19022

Re: Liberty State Bank VS, Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Nut_#_ae o tf 1991 IDb Mo 2@5_“_“_m}ﬂ_ml991 UL

Uear Sir:
tnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, [T you have any
claims agalnst Lhls property, nolify this ofFice AMMEDIAVELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me wilh any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Narry A, Roadarmet, Jy.
Sheriff of Cohwhia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

20
SHFRITF OF COLUMBIQ COUNTY
Hront R cotme Hnlist « '. 0. BOX Ino _ IR FHEVME
i M9 BLOOMSBURY, PA 17813 1717) 704 £ 10
Date: _Sepr. 13, 1991
To! Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania

Bepartment o Revenue
—RBureagir—of Accounts. . Settlement

P,0. Box 8901

Harrisburg,Pa. L7105-8901

Re: Liberty State Bank V5. Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

fkn;"_ﬂlﬁi_____“n[_nlggl L No: 265 bl 1991 e

bear Sir:

Enclosed Is a nolice of an upcoming Steriff's Sale, If you have any

Please feel free Lo conlacl me will any questions you may have.

RespecLfully,

Harry AL Roadarme), Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A, ROADARAMIL, IR

ST Or (I)IUMHM CIRINTY
thnr tistmt Hoise L Proqr, Ao o A HDetee 1 pqeeeer
ity g 1 mnrmmum:, rA  rmin (707 TRy Eaan

September L0, 1991
THOTHE eoul OF oMo Py as

Mr. William P, Carlucci, Attorney O COLHMY A CORMYY . CONPONYE AL 1)
FISHER, RICE, BARLETT, RLTON & WAYNE 0 PEHNA,

1725 Fast Third Si.,

Williamsport, Pa, 17701 Vo, 66 ol 1991 .0,

HIFEY OF FXrcitnen
(MORITGAGE TORFCL DRI )

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Tuesday Septrember 10, 1991 POSTED A COPY DF THE SITRIET 'S SALT [

ORCTIE PROPERIY OF Mol yin D, & Linda Lou Hill at 1301 New Berwick Highwav
Bloomaburp Pa,
COMBEA CIIMLY . PRHISYLVANIA . SATD PU‘;FHH‘: PERIFORMED BY COLUDMIA TOUNTY DERIY

STRITr 1 H. Dent

Hote: A copy of the Sale Bill was also
posted within the Sheriff's ) i} )
Office and Lobbyv of the Court S0 AHSHER ‘.!) o /

House . PN ( IR
J -.__{rl .’/Izgn t

PEPUY Sy

SIIERETE, WARRY AL DOABARNEL

SHORN ARE SURSCRIRED 1Eyons
s o,
MY OF T Ja[ R
/em,‘_.- A

mrn 3. ¥trhr, rnnmmammw fH /ﬁ\
LOLHMITA HHlHIY

rlrlii,’. L !E‘_I -t cesiog ,'.‘l:fll.l‘:

!f 11 ‘. .'fl !'I'IL . LA o) ! -_‘.- i i, ig.:r;.lr
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Thig is Lo certify that according to aur recorals, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bursaw against the property
listed below, =as of December 31, 1990,

in___.Scott Township . ... &are as follows!

Owner or Reptited Owner:  HIL1L, Melwin (8288 . s

Formaer Qwoer:  Balschi, Alvin J. & Elizabeth R ———t

R

B 1 N A

Farcel No.,

Description, . 2107 X 200 e emarnem

ARIE AR R AR T T P T T iyl e e ik T s S T O

YEAR i0raL,

19360 $ 2598.78

1989 2798 .22

TOTRAL $ 5397.00

The above figures represent the amount (s due during the

e November, 199

month of

Reouested by Harry A..Readarmel...Jr...Sheriff

Foo! %5, 00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM RUREAU

Dennis Long
Dirvector
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Chis  Judrenture,

Lord one thousand nine hundred and ~ eighty-eight (1988).

ﬁicfﬁwm MELVIN D. HILL

Pennsylvania, MORTGAGORS,

AWD

with its prinecipal place of business at Third at Maple, Mount
Carmel, Pennsylvania, 17851, MORTGAGEE.

cﬂ{nhe f[}n P Z:/ day of August, in the year of gur

,apd LIWDA L. HILL, formerly LIWDA L.
EISENHAULR, husband and wife, of R. D. #3, Catawissa, Columbia

LIBERTY STATE BANK, a banking ianstitution organized and existing
under and by virktue of the laws of the Commnonweallh of Pennsylvania,

3.‘“}[!!1‘?115, the Mortgagor sby o Romd hearing even alate heewith, stand Lo vnta the

Murl.ga%ce , i its Successors or Assigns in the sum of
Four hundred sixty thousand ($460,000.00) -~-->—-—---m-————— adlars,
conditioned for the payment of a delst of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY TIOUSAND ~-----———

($230,000.00] ——mm s ms s e e Irotlars

payable as follows:

The sum of One theusand four hundred (%$1,400.00) dollars bta be
paid bi-weekly with the first payment to be made two (2) weeks
From the date hereof and every two (2) weeks thereafter for a
period of ten (10} years when a final balloon payment in the

shall be due and payable; said bi~weekly paymont of $1,400.00

shall first be applied ko interecst payments and Lhe balance to

dates, together with intercst thereon ab the rate of 12% per
annum payable bi-weekly aas aforesald.

amount of the outstanding principal sum and any unpaid interest

principal, provided, nevertheless, bhe Mortgagors retain the pri-
vilege of paying a larger amount on any of the principal paymont

*COWTIWUED ON PAGR THREE

Transler of bifle to the premices hereby mortgaged ahall make zll sums duc bereon, tocluding principal and Interest
and all amaunts agresd to be Lreated ws such. payable on demand, irrespective of anyling herein centained fo the conirary,

(S\nh Alsn, to pay oll 1axes, and keep the building oo sehl premises insared for the henefit
ni the Maortgagee , in some goed relishie Steck Insuranve Company or Companies  acceptahle

tr the Mortpagee  in the sun nnt bess than Two Hundred Thirty Thousand
{5230,000.00) ———memmmme e e S om e

Dollars aml take nn insurance ot pavalde (2 the Morggapee

Thiz Martgage @l accompanying Bond are given as adiditionel or collateral seenrvity Tor the poy-
ment of any note or nntes, writing or wridings, contract ot cowlencls, new o Liereatter marle, en-
dirses], assigned, delivered or gaaranteed Iy the Morpgpagors licicin,

L aeed pow alne and 1y became dae ool fop any note
ar untes, weiting arowritings, condract or conteacts, given in exchange, subslitindion, eslension or
remewal thereof, aml mny or hereafter purchased accepied, taken or wsed iy the Muorigagee fur
the Martgaporg herein, :

g’ﬂuiu, in consideration of one Dallar, and Letter W sccure payment of said debt, the Mort-

gapgorg i grant, bargain aml scll 1o the Morlgugee its Attarney  Successors and Assignae

AH

o 415 mit 322

County




TRACT NO. 1:
'ALL TNAT CERTAIN plece, parcel and Tot of land situwale in Scott
iTownship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
Faxllows, bo-wit:

BEGLNNING abk a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of the
now Bloomsburg-Berwick Wighway 873.1% feet east of Lhe boundary line
hatwecn the Town of Bleoomsburg and Scott Township; thence Horth 11

~degroes 30-1/2 minulbes Wesk, 200 feel ko a proposed twenty-fook alleys
thonce North 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes East, 210.70 feet to a poinl:
thence South 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes East, 200 feet to a point on
the Northerly edge of the right-of-way of the new Bloomsbhurg-Berwick
Highway; i{thence Sculh 78 degreces 29-1,2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to 3
point, the place of beginning.

I'T BEING LOT M. 57 in Seclion A of a map or draft of lots prepared
ifor Bmerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley Engincering Company,
‘Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvanla, and dated July, 1951.

; .

CBEING the same premiscs which Alvin J. Balschi and Elizabeoth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 2.5 , 1988 and to be
irecorded simultaneously with this mortgage, granted and conveyed unko
iHelvin D. Hill, morktgagor herein.

[TH1S COMVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utility ease-
‘menls and all applicable zoning ordinances and regulatiens, and
‘restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as set
forth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

CTRACT NQ. 2t

AL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate {n Locust Township, Columbia
Counly, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to-wik:

BEGTNNING at a stone and vunning by lands late of F., Helwigh and Com-
pany, and lands lakte of Poter Peterman, South 33 degrees Hast 16.4
perches along a road, thence aleng same, Soubth 50 degrees Bask 6,2
perches bte a stone; thence by lands late of Peter Helwigh, North
:50-1/4 degrees East, 11 perches to Rearingcreek; thence along the samg
iko land lake of Jevemiah Berninger and Henry 2, Yeayer, North 27
degrees West 20 perches; thence Herth 24-1/4 degrees West, 11 perches;
thence Morth 54 degrees West, 3.4 perches; thence North 50-3/4 degrees
West 10.8 perches; thence Horth 65-1/4 deyrees West, & perches in the
middle of Reoaring Creek, and thence by land late of John Yeager, Soubh
51 degrees West, 31.3 perches to a place of beginning.

CONTATNING 8 acres and 146 perches, more or less. UPON which is
crected a dwelling house and garage.

BEING the same premises which Lillian Robblns, Administratrix of the
IBstate of Zedd 3. Robbins, by deed dated September 3, 1974 and
recorded in Decd Book Valume 268, page 1057, granted and conveyed unte
Linda L. Eisenhauver, now Linda L. Hill, mortgagor herein.

*Note - This is a first mortgage as to Tract No. 1 herein describod
and a third moritgage as to Tract Wo. 2 herein described.

o 41D W 33




*Repayment clause continued:

THIS LOAMW IS PAYABLE 1IN FULL AT THE LND OF TEN YEARS, YOU MUST
PAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST
THEN DUE, THE MORTGAGER I3 UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE
LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU WILL, THERLFORE, BE RECQHTRED T0 MAKE
'PAYMRNTS QUT OF QTHER ASSETS YOU MAY OWN OR YOU WILL HAVE TO
FIND A LENDER WILLING TO LEND YOU 'TUE MONEY AT VPREVAILING MARKET
RATES WHICH MAY BE CONSIPERABLY HIGHER THAN THE INTERRST RATE O
THIS LOAN.

JMertgagors shall pay to Mortgagee hereof a late charge of 5% of
‘any bi-weekly inslallment notbt recelved by the Mortgagee within

I_D_ﬁtEEIJ_L]ﬁ]__ days after Lhe installment is due,

THI5 IS A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGACH.

1

with the appurtenances.

e :Hznuz anmd to l}!nlb te the =aid Morigopee . its Suecessors and Assigns {orever

I_]rn'nihi.’l\f that the said Marigagee , 118 Successors or Assipns upoa defanlt for
thirty (34) davs in pavment of any part of sail principal
sum or iuterest as agreed, or any preminm of insurance, for Lhivty (30)

davs alter writien notice of its being due shall have heen given (o the Mongagers or theiolep-
resenialives, ar mailed totheir proper address, or upon defanlt in e raymment of any tax as-
sessed against the said premises fnr one year :lhc: the fust day of fJanwary next succeeding ils
assessment, may farthwith, without prejudice to any other remedy, sue ont Mortpape Foreclosuie
hereon for the immediate recovery of said principal, with all inderest, pieminms of inswrance, Alloc-
ney's commission of 100 per centum and afl costs, including the costs of recording 1his Mmigage,
without further stay, nar shiall any waiver of this provision be held effectual, unless in wiiting for
a valuable consideralion.

Hrovided Aler, Hotwevwer, that if the said Martgagor s , or £heir Bepresentateves  shall

withont delaulk pay to the sail Mostgagee , s Suecessors or Assigns, the sail priee 1|r.|l [,
the same (npether with commissions and costs afaresaid, Then 1his Maortgare, the estate becehy
granted, and the said Obligadnn shall hecome voiil,

Ilitiess the hand g the sad Mortgaporg

},Signeh, (Srnhh stih gﬂclimrrh : et St e NS e s orily

Gl XM/{Q (LA G2

UG

il Jdﬁi

with interest, and premiums, or in case of default aml of legal process shall betore actual sale, pay .




BHtate of Pennsylvania l
54

il[nmllg__r nf Colunbia . j
On this, the e~ JT day of August, A TLo1ME . belire me
A a Motary Public, ) the undarsigned QMcer,
i personally appeared, Melvin I» 1111 and Linda L. Hill, formerly Linda L.
! kﬁ{}\’?i?rn;'qt‘ill.pEdr by ﬁf’ﬁkdhﬁ'&rﬁgch? v be be petsonsnbose none g /?fﬁ%rrihed tu the within

instoiunent, and acknowledged that g hogy oxecutod the sanp for Uhe purposcr theretn, contained,
i e \
c:“lt Mlitness a.inlli‘rl‘_nf, | beveunto set oty hand "

mil oflicial seal

[IANE M. ETSTE
Hirom:burn, Calun
,: e R bf'a.'

| ;‘]crmhu ‘I‘f.:‘rl‘i:f]___r, that tha provise resislence of the Maorlpagee  and porson entitled o interest
on this Aartgage. s Third at Maple, Mount Ca}—mel, PA 17851

aAbborieey for L Mortgagers oo ... .
B
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Tecorded on this 25th day of August A D gg , in

corder's Qfiice of the said County in MoigzEx Book pee Volume 415 I'mge 322

Given under my hand and sexd of the said Office, the dale above written.

_1(_(5_«&{4%«.‘&/_ 9’1} Z;,u(_,uj Recorder

s 415 ne 32D




KNDW AL L METN B Trnme st
PRESEHNTS,

THAT WHEREAS, LIKNDA L. 1L, formerly LTNDA L.
EISENHAUER, by Indenture of Mortgage bLearing dote the 25th day
of August, 1988, and recerded in Lhe Office for Recording of
Decds in and for Lhe Counly of Columbia in Record Book Al%, page
322, granted and conveyed unto LIBFRTY STATE BANK, its
successars and assigns. cerlain premises hereinaftor described,
to secure the paymont of a certain debl or priancipal sum af THO
HUMDRED THIRTY THOUSAND {$230,000.00) DOLLARS tawful money, wilh
interest as herein menblioned.

WHEREAS, pursuant leo the partics' agrecmenl, linda L.
Hill is entitled Lo have Lhe said premises released from Lhe
agperation and effecl of Lhe said Martlgage.

HOW [HERETORE KNOW YE that the said {iberly State
fank, inlending Lo be legally bound hereby, has remised,
released, quit-claimad, exonerated and discharged, and by these
Presents, does renise, release, quit-ciaim. cxonerate and
discharge unto the said \inda L. Hitl, formerly Linda L.
Cisenhaucr. her heirs and assigns,

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situtate in Locust Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as follaws,
Lo wilk:

BEGINNING at a slone and running by lands late of F. llelwigh and

Company, and lands late of Peter Peterman, soulh 53 degrees eastl
16.4 perches along 4 road; thence alomg same, south 50 degrees

e 4D e 725




wast 6.2 perches to a stone; thence by lands bate of Peter
Helwigh, north 50% degrees east, 1l perches to Roaringcreek;
thence along Lhe same to Tand late of Jeremiah Berninger and
Henry S. Yeager, north 27 degrecs west 20 perches; thence nerth
24% degreas west 11 perches; thence north 54 degrees west, 3.4
perches; thence north 50-3/4 degrees westl 10.8 perches; thence
narth 65%% dJegrems west, 6 perches in the middle of Roaring
Creek; and thence by Jand late of John Yeager, south 51 degrees
west, 31.71 perches to Lhe place of beginning. CONTAINING 8
acres and 146 perches, more ar less. Upon which is erected a
dwelling house and garage.

TG HOLD, the same with the appurtenances unto the said
tinda L. Mili, formerly Linda L. Eisenhauer, her heirs and
assigns forever freed, exonerated and discharged of and from the
lien of said Mortgage, and every part thereof.

PROVIDLED ALWAYS, NEVFERTHELESS, thal nothing herveln
conLained shall anywise affect, aller or diminish the lien or
encumbrance af the aferesaid Mortgage on Lhe remainder part of
the Mortgaged premises, oy the remodies at law for recovering
thoreout or against the said Melwin . Hill, lLits heirs or

assigns, the principal sum with interest, sccured by sald

Mortgage.
AND Lhe said Liberty Stale Bank dotih herehy consliltute
. -7
and appoinl  S#rere 7 Z;;écﬁzf B to be ibLs attorney

For it, and in its name and as for its Corporate act and deed Lo
acknowledge this Reléase before any person having autharily by
the laws of Lle Commonwealth of Pennsylvania te take such
acknowledgmenth, td the inteni that the same may be duly
rocorded,

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the said Liherty State Bank has

sce A/ i 726




caused this Indenture to be signed in its Corporate name by ils
President, and has cavsed to he affixed hereunto the commen and
Corporate seal of the said Corporation, attested by its

Secrebary., 1“i5“_”mm}2__m_“ﬂv of ijj9/ff€<““_ o 199

EIRERTY STATE BANK

ATTEST: CEa Tresidents

hgézégtggﬂggzgéyﬁig(_mlggéffmﬁecreLary

v STATE OF PUHNSYLVANIA )
Horthumber]and) 55

COURITY OF COEYMBEX }

0on this, the 7cth day of  June , 1% 21, hefore
me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared Steven B. Darth who acknowledged himself Lo be Lhe

ChieF Fxecutive Oflicerol Liberty State Bank, a Corporation, and
that he as such Chiel Exccutive O[licer being authorized to do
so, cxcculed Lhe foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
caontained by signring the name of the Corporation by himself as

TN WITNHESS WHEREDT, T hereunlo selb my hand and

official seal.
4’fj2;/4;?»,4 d /é( /7i)x%¥4Ké;>

TitTe of Officer

HNotarial Soal
Drha K, Cwens, Rotane P
WL Canmel Boro, Morthunibedand Coorty
Mty Connimisssion Expires Feb, 1, 1902

Member, Peryesybaria Assosiation of Molies

B 475 P




AORTG Y GE- 1N HVIUALE Piited wnsd S2ht Ty The Plenhesbno Qo Willinispe, Ta. 17701

Tius [xoewivag, Mane tho =,

g vy ] e (ki ,«‘:“; £,
l’ﬁﬁ%f / ﬂ.LL,g 14
& 25
férﬁb- diy of AM
i the year nincteen hundeed snd eighty-eight {1588}

Berweew  MELVIN D. HILL of R. D. 43, Catawissa, Pennsylvaniaj--——------

and ALVIN J, BRLSCHI and ELIZABETH R, BALSCHI., his wife, both of

542 Mi1l Street, Catawissa, Pennsylvania;----- man e e =
—————————————— st e S e e o = S TS E TR MortgapeeS
Wrneas, the said Melvin D, Hill-—r—==—--r—-m——=r—-————msmoommsm T mm T E e
——————— e m—m e —— == Marlgagor—=, in and by —==hig=-~—===gutain Obligalion 3 or Writing
Glligatory, vuder—==hig=—- hand ~=mul seal=—, duly execaled, bearing cven duate herewills staml
Lound wuto the said Morgagees in the sum of Hinety-5ix Thousand=———=""- mmm T
————— e m— e { 596,000, 00) === = Leful money of the United Stiadus of
Awmeriea; cmditioned that the said Maorlygagoer =, e ig e Lcirs, exveuturs or administralors,
shall and do well and truly pay, or cause to be pail, unto e said Mortpagee 8, —~~~——their=m——==
cerluin attorneys, executors, administrators or assigns, (s of Forty-Eight Thousand----—+=
——————— e m e mm e == (548, 000, 33} oo T T T Tollars,

In accordance with the specific terms of two bonds and
warrants executed by the Mortgagor dated August 25, 1988, in the
amounts of $18,000,00 and $30,000.00, the terms of repayment of
which are incorporated herein by reference.

Arw ALso, from time to tine, ead at all times, until payment of said principud sum be made as aforesaid,
koop the buibling erccted and to be creeted upon the Tawd herein deserilbed, insured far the benefit
af the Mortgapees , in some goacd relinhle Stoek Diswance Company ov Compasies to the amounk
of atleast Two llunidred Foxrty Thousand=-——=~—— e m e  —m S STme
————— ——— {$240,000,00) e mm e = ———T3ubus, and budie v insurancs ont on soid
buildings, nol arailied Tor the Lenefit of the Morgrapgee S swithile further condition of the said OLdi-
gation is sucl, that if at any time default shall be made: in the payment of ¥48, 000.00 plus~-—==—
e — Interest or insurance premiom as aferesaid, Tu i space af f_ifte‘i’ﬂ """" days
after any payicil thereof shalt Gl due, or if a Lreach of any otber of the fmrugoihg conditions be made
Ly the said Mortgagor——, his heirs, exccotors, wdainistrators or assigos, then and in such ciase, the
said principal suw shall ab the option of the said Morlgapgee 8, —=7=—==" thelr-—---- execulors,
administriars ov assigns, hecome dug; wid payment of e sime, with (he interest and costs ol insarance
due thereon, s oforcsaid, togetlwr wilh an atlorney’s eommission of Eifteen per cent, an the said
principal sum, besides oosts of suit, may be culorced anad recovered at once, noything therein contnined
to the contayy thercof in anywise notwilhstending, as in and by the said recited Obligalion ati! he con-
dition Urerent {relation being thereuto liad ) may more fully and at farge appear.
Wrrwessern that the suid Moutgagor =5 as well for aud in comsideration af the said debt or sum of
Forty-liight Thousand-=-—~-==7"== A ———— {$48,000,00)—~——===m==="" ——
Dollars, and for e better securing ibe payment of the same with jutcrest, s aforesaicd, unto the said
Morkgages §, ===————~"""==""7" their—-=—~—~===—gxccuiors, ihniuistrators or assigns in the
discharge of the said reciled Obligsions , ns for aml io considurution of the furtber sum of one dollar,
Lawful meney, aforesaid, unlo the said Mortgagoer ——~in Linsil well and truly paid by said Mortgagees , at
or before sealing and delivery hereol, the receipt wlereol Is lioreby acknowledged,
gerantud, bargained andd solid, released, wnd confirmed, aud Dy these proscads, he dogg~—=——r graot
lLargain ared sell, rulense swd confivm wnto the said Mortgogee 5, ——=their—-— heles aned assigns
par 410 int O
ALL 'THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel and lot of land, situate in Scotl
Township, Columbia County, pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINHING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-




of-way of the 1 Bloomsburg~serwick Highway 873.18 et east of
the boundary l..e between the Town of Bloomsburg ana Scott
Township;

TIENCE north 11 degrees 30% minutes west, 200 fcet Lo a
proposed twenty foot alley;

THENCE north 78 degrees 29} minutes east, 210.70 fesb to
a point;

THENCH south 11 degrees 304 minutes east, 200 feet to a
point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of the new
Bloomsburg-Berwlck iHighway?

THENCE south 78 degrees 233 minutes weat, 210.70 feet to
a poinlt, the place of BEGINNING. .

IT BRING LOT HO, 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Company, Limited, wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, and dated
July, 1951. ’

BETNG THE SAME premises which H. B, Low and Son, Inc.,
from their deed dated May 13, 1986, and recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in
Record Book 366, at page 268, granted and coenveyed unto Alvin J.
Balschi and Ellzabeth R, Balschi, his wife.

v 410 il 088




Tocernen wilh all and singulay the buildings, fixtures,
improvements, wiys, walers, watercourses,
rights, lilaertics, privileges, heveditaments and appurtenaoces whatsoever tnto the hovely graated preimniscs

belanging, or in anpwise appertaiving, aad e reversions aod remaiuders, rents issues and profits theeeol;

To Have Anp To Hoon the said

Lereditaments and premises granted, or mentioned aml futended so to be with the appurlenances,

unto the said Mortgupgee g ,me~=——=-their-—-— lcirs snd assigns, to wnd for the only proper use
and Lelwof of the said Mortgapee 5, ——their lcirs and assigns, foreven

Anp the said Mortgagur |, for ~e—~=~=ww———his: ~— heirs and assigns do hereby
covenant, promise and agree to and willh e said Moetgagee 5, —~--their—----- Licivs, excoators,
administrators and assigns, that if the said Modgagor  -—————-—= hig——m—=m=m— heirs or assigns,
shall neglect or refuse to keep up the aforcsaid insurance, it shall be lawbal for the said Motgagees
mrm i mmm @ e e e e e By, executlons, adininistralors o assigns, to insure the said buolidiag

in 2 sum sudlicient lo seenre payment

of the said privcipal debt, in ease of fire, and shall recover the costs and expreoses of such insuranee fnoa

suit wpon this Moriggre,

Provioes always, nevertheless, that if the said Motgagor- ,-————~-—- his-~=—====m= Leivs,
excentors, aduinistiators or assigns, do and shall well and troly pay, or cause to be paid, uate the said
Morlgagee S remmmmm————their————— e e “Lxecutors, adinistrators or nssigas, the said

I)rim_-ipnl sumof Forty-Eight Thousand--—-{548,000.00)-- Delurs,
Lawful moeney, afaressicl, on the day and time hereinbelore mentisned wnd appointed for payment of the
same, togelher with intevest sud costs wnd charges of insmee, as alovessid, and without any deduclion,
defideatian or abatewent (o be neade of anylbing for or o respeet of any laxes, clicges or asscssinents
whatsoover, then and hiom lhunccfux-‘{}i, s wul] this prosent Inclenlure and the eslate hercly granlcd, as tho
said reeited Obligation 5, shall vease, dutenimdne and becone voil, anylling here-
inbefore contained to tie contrary thereaf In anywise notwithstoding  Aso Provonan, also, that it
shall and 1ony be lawlul for The said borigageeg |, e o mam thelpem—————————— execulors,
adwsinisirators or DssifLE, wlin and s soon g the suhl ln'im.‘ip.‘ﬂ sun shall, in any cvent, hecome due and
payable, as aforesaid, an Action ol Morlgage loreclosare may e properly eonmenced upon this Indenture
of Morigage, and procecd thereon tu judgment and exceotion for the recovery ol said prineipal sum and all
interest due thereon, and the costs and cxpenses of insurance, as aforesaid, together with an attorney’s
comumission of fifteen————w per cent. on said principal swe, besides cost af suit, withaut stay of oc
exemplion from execution or other process, with o Full release of errors; any law, rule of court, or usage to

the contrary nobwitlistanding,

In Wrrness Wineneor, (he said part y——of the fest puck his 1o these presenis set his

hand=~~and scal —, the day apd year fisst above wiilten.

S{GNED, SEALED ANM GELIVERED IN THE FNESENCE OF -

St ]‘ﬂ )[VZL%[SEAL)

e fHEALY

CLERTIFICATE O RESIDENCE

I hereby certily, that the precise address of the moutgupef™ - oot rat mm—m=m=— herein s as follaws:

R: D. #3, Box 480

Catawissa, PA 17820 Atoruey  or Apent Lo Mnrtgujvﬁu<
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Qlullllijsl of COLUMBIA
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eyt |

Gommouivcallly of Fenuspluanin

Qownby of i

On this, tho day of 15, before me

the uudersigned officer, personally appeurcd

known to me (or satisfactuily proven) to be the person  whose name subseribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged that exceated the same lor the purpose therein
contained,

IN WITNISS WITEREOL, 1 have hereunto set my hand and seal.

My Counnission Expires
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Gonnty of Columbia. 3:03pm. o A =3
Rr-*.conm:;n] in the office for Recording of Deeds, &e, in aud for said County, in'{/
recor:
Iouigagex ook No. 115 Vol. , Page 580
Wrrness my hand and Olficial Seal this 3 day of Aug v 185
. " _

Decorder of Morlgages
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SEHORTGACGIH - INTHYIDUAL Tilnted widd Suld by The Blankeadan Cu., Wilkiamapad, T 3770

Tens Inpentung, Mane the 25th day of aungust,
i 1he yeor nincleen bundred omd  eighty-eight (1988).
BeTwaerN  METLVIN D. HILL, of R. D. §3, Ccatawisaa, Pennsylvania,

Mortgagor

ond LTNDA L. HILL, of R. D. #3, Catawissa, Columbia County,
Pannsylvania, =

Muorlgapes

YWaeneas, tho said Melvin R. Hill,

Mortgagor , in and by higeertain Olligation  or Writing
Ohligatory, under his Land — and seal , doly exeentee, hearing even Jate herowilh stundg
Gound uuta the said Morlgagee  in the s of GHNE HUNDRED HIME THOUSAND "1'W0 HOWDRED
DOLLARS (8109,200,00 ——~——-——==--oTsTTmTTEoT liwfud money of the United States of
Amerlea; conditioned that he said Mostgagor his heivs, excenlors or adininisirators,
shadl nnd do well and tealy pay, or canse to be paid, wnto the said Mostgagee her heirs,

certain attorpeys, execulors, adminislrators or essipns, the son of FIFTY-FOUR THOUSANWD S5IX

JUHDRED ($54,600,00) -————w—m-—=-=--—-=—-——moooomm oo mmnmTTe ollars,
- payable as follows: The sum of Fifty-four thousand six hundred
{554,600.00) Dollars with interest at the rate of 10% per annum to
be paid by the Mortgagor. #%he principal and all accumulated interest
shall be payable at the end of ten (10) years from the date of this
Mortgage.
THIS LOAN IS PAYABRLE IN FULL AT ‘IMIE END OF TEN {10) YEARS. YoU MOST
BAY THE ENTIRE DPRINCIPAI BALBNCE OF THE LOAN & UNPALD INTEREST THEW
BUE. PHE MORTGAGEE IS HWMDER NO QBLIGATION TO REFTMENCE THLE LOAN AT
THAT TIME. YOoU WILL., TIERREFORE, BR REQUIRED o0 MAKE BAYMENTS OUT OF
OTIER ASSETS YOU MAY OWHN, OR YOU WILI, HAVE TO FIWD A ILLENDER WITLING
o LEHD YOO THE MONEY AT PREVAILING MARKET RATES WHICH #MAY BE CON-
STDERABLY HIGHER THAN THE INTEREST RATE CN TIHTE LOAHN.
Ancons medn o REISASE
keep thie building , erceted and o be erected wpon the Jad hoein deserilund, dnsured Tor the Denelit
of the Modgagee | iu some paod reliabte Stock Dusvrance Cuompany or Companics 1o the  armounk
of alleast  Fifty-four thousand six hundred {$54,600.00) -————————====
———————————————————————————————————————— Dollars, and tike no insurance out on said

ree) . , - .
aﬁ%mcs, until payiornt of said principul sum he mide a5 aforesaid,

buildings, not wmked for the benefit of the Martgagee Ui further condilion of the said OLli-
gittion is suuh, that it at any time defuudl shatl be weade in the payient of principal and/or

iulerest or insurance prawium o3 aloresaid, for the space ol thirvty days
after any paymenl thereof shall [ull due, or i 0 breach of wy othwr of the loregoiug conditiung he made
by the said Mortgigor 5 LLheivheirs, excentos, addminislrators or assigns, Uwa and i such cise, the
said principal sum shall at the wption of the said Muotgagee her heirs, exeentors,
administrators or assigns, becoma due; and payment of thie same, witli e Inlerest and costs of hnsurance
due therean, ns aforesald, together willi an nilorney’s counnissinn ul ten per cent, on the said
principal sum, besides costs of suit, may he enfurced aud vecoverad at onee, anything lhercin contained
to the contyory thereof in auywise notwithstanding, as in and by (e said reeifed Obligation i the econ-
dition thercof {relation being therevnta Tind) may mors Tully awd ab large appear.

Wirwessern that the said Morlgagor , as well for and in consideration of the said debt or snm of

Fifty~-four thousand six hundred {$54,600.00) ——mr—cm—mmm o
Digllars, and for (e better seouing the payment of e same with intercst, as oforesaicd, unta the said
Mortgagen ,  her heirs, exccutors, pdmindstrators or assigns in o
discharge of the said recited Obligatie, as for aud in consideration of e farthier sum of one dullar,
lawlul money, aloresaid, unto the sald Morgagor  in Land well and taly puid by said Mortgagee  at

or before scaling and dulivery hereof, the receipt whoveof is Liereliy acknowledyed, has

granted, Largained and sold, released, nnd conlirmest, vud by these presenls, does grant
bargain and scll, release aund confirm wito the suid Morlgagee her heivs and assigng
AT
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ALL TIAT CERTAIN gsiece, parcel and lot of land situate 1n Scotk
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINHING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of the
new Bloomsburg—-Bevwlck Highway B873.1% feet east of the boundary line
between the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township: thence North 11
degrees 30-1/2 minutes West, 200 feet to a proposed twenty-foot alley;
thence Horth 78 degrecs 29-1/2 minutes East, 210.70 fect to a point;
thence South 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes East, 200 feet to a point on
the Northerly edge of the right-of-way of the new Bloomsburg-Berwick
Highway; thence South 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to a
polnt, the place of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO., 57 in Scction & of a map or draft of lots prepared
for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley Enginsering Company,
Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Penasylvanla, and dated July, 1951.

BETNG the same premises which Alvin J. Palschi and Elizabsth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 25 ,1388 and to be
recorded simultancously wilh this mortgage, grantaed and conveyed unto
Melvin D, Hill, mortgagor hereln.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made upder and subject to existing ubility case-
ments and all applicable zoning ordinances and regulations, and
restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as sat
faorth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

* Rapayment clause ceontinued from page one:

Mgrtga%or shall have the ri?ht to make prepayments on sald mortgage
withouf any prepayment penalty.

TRANSFER OF TITLE 710 THE PREMISES HERERY MORTGAGED SHALL MAKE ALL

SUMS DUE HEREOMN, INCLUDING PRINCILCAL AND INTEREST AND ALL AMOUWTS
AGREED TO RE TREATED AS SUCH, PAYABLE ON DEMAND, IRRESPECTIVE OF
ENYTHING HEREIW COWNTAINLEDG TO THE COHNTRARY.
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Taogerren witl all and singular the

impruvemcnts, Wilys, . wilers, wiltercourses,
rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments amd appurtenances whatsoever unto the hereby grunted premises
Lelonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents {ssues and profits thereok;

Ta Tlave Anp To Horp the said
hereditaments and premises granted, or mentioned amd intendid so (a he with the appurtenances,
heivs and assigns, to and for the only proper use

unto the said Mortgagee her heirs

and behoof of the said Mortgages |, per heirs and assigns, forever:

Aup the said Mortgagor  , for  pimself , his heirs and assigns do hereby

covenant, pramise and agree Lo and with the said Mortgagee her heirs, executurs,

administrators and assigos, that [ the said Mortgagor |, her Lefes or assigns,

shall negleet or reluse to keep up the alvresaid insuranee, it shall Le lawful for the said Mortgapes
her Leirs, exeentors, adininistealoss or assigns, o insure e said buildiog

in g s snHicient 1o sceure pityment
ol the said principal debt, in cose of firg, and shall cecover tie costs and expunses of ucl Insurance in o
snik upon this Mortgage,
Provives ahways, nevertheless, that I the said Maorggagor his lieirs,
executors, administeators or assipns, do and shall woll il truly pay, or canse to Le paid, unto the suid
Martgagea her heirs, excoutors, administrators or assigns, the said
principal sum of Fifty-four thousand six hundred {554,600.00) Disllars,
lawlul money, aforesaid, on the day and time bereinbofore mentioned and uppointel for payment of the
same, togother with interest anil costs aud Jarges of insnrance, as aforesuid, anil withoul any deduction,
defaleation or abalement to be made of anything for or in nespeel ol any bices, charges 07 assesstoents
whitlsoever, then and from thencefouth, as welk this presont Todeniure and Lhe estate heveby granted, as the

said recited Obligation , shall cease, dotermine amd become vold, anything here-
inbefore contained 1o e contrary tieresf in anywise notwithstandiog.  Ass Fuovinen, also, that it
shall and may be Liwlul for the said Mortgagee her heirs, oxceutors,

adwministrators or assigns, when and as soon as the said priveipad sum shall, in sy event, become due and
lJ:iyﬂb]c, as aforesaid, an Action of b lurtgagre foreclosnre may be properdy cotrnnenced LyOn this Indenture
of Mortgaye, and proceed thereon to judgment and excention for the reeovery of said principal suni und all
interest due thereon, and (he eosts and expenses of inswrance, a3 aforesaid, together wilh an attorney’s
contnission of ten per cent, on said principad s, Lusides cost of suit, without stay of ac
exemplion from exeeulion or olher process, witl u full release of vrrors; any law, mile of court, or usage 1o

the conleary notwithstanding,

In WiTwess Wuenzor, Lhe said party of the first part hn g 1o these presents st his

hind  aud seal | the day and year first above wiiiten.

SIENED; SEALED AND DELIVERED 1IN TIE PRESENCE

herein is as follows:

Y herchy cotify, thut the precise addross of the mortgragee

R. p. $#3 T T »
Catawissa, PA 17820 Atlarney  ar Apent  fur Morlpapes
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onmunfurnltl of ﬁe::tmg[mmht
0%,

Gounty of | COLUMBI M crerrscoriseeeenen

oy 4
On this, the «¥ 5 “day of  August g . beforeme, 5 Motary Public,

the undorsigned officer, persomally sppearcd Melwin D, 17101

known to me (or salisfactorily proven) to be the person whose namo j 5 subseribed to the within
executed the same for the purpose therein

instrurnent, and ockoowledged that he
i

contained,
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, [ have horennto sob my hoand f)l’

r

Gommonteenltl) of Pernsylonnia
¥3.

oty af oo e
(u this, the day of 12 , before me

the undersigned olficer, personally appeared

subscribed to the within

known to me {or satisEacterily proven} to be the persun whose name

instrnent, and scknowledged that cxcented the smme for the purpose therein

contained.
IN WITNTSS WHEREOF, I have herrunto set my hand and

My Commission Fapires
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Gounty of Columbia 3:04pm
I{Ecmtnr-.ndin the office for Necording of Deeds, &e., in and for said County, in
recor
Mogtgaga.Dinok No. g15 Vol . Tago ggp
Witwess iy hand rnd Offielal Seal this 3q dny of Aug. . 18 gg
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RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KHMOW ALL MEN BY TIESC PRESENIS, THAT WIHEREAS, MELYIN
. HILL, of R. D. #3, Catawissa, Pennsylvania, by Indenlure of
Morlgage bearing dale the 25Lh day of Augnst, 18988, recorded In
the 0ffice for Recording of Deeds in and for the founty aof
Calumbia in Record Baok 115, page 592, granted and convaeyed unto
LINDA L. HNILL, of R. D. #3, Catawissa, Pennsylvania. her heirs
and assigns, the premises Lherein particularly describeJ, ta
secure Lhe payment of a certain deht or rrincipal sum of
F1IFY-FOUR THOUSAND STX HUNDRFD ($54.,600.00) DOLLARS Jawful
maney, with inkterest as thercin menlioned.

AND WHEREAS, the said Melvin D0, [1il]] reqguested Lhae
sald Linda L. Hill Lo releasc Lhe promises hereinatter
described, being said Mortgaacd Premiszcs, lrom the lien and
operation of the said Morbkgage:

HOW THEREFUORT KMOW YT, thal Lhc said Linda L. Hill as
well as in consideration of Lhe premises as of the sum of 0ONE
{$1.00) DOLLAR lawful money to her in hand paid by Lhoe said
Melvin D, IMiFD at the timo aof the nxecution-hernof, the receint
whereof is herehy dcknowledgnod, has remised, released,

quit-claimed, exonerated and thischarged, and by Lhese Preosents,
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does remise, relcase, quit-claim, exonerate and discharge unto
Lhe satd Melwin D. Hill, his heoirs and assigns,

ALL THAT CERIAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Scotl
Teownship, Columhia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and descrihed
as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNTNG at a point on the northerly edge of tho right of way
of the ncw Bloomsbhurg-Berwick Highway B73.19 feab easl of the
boundary line bolween the lawn of Bloomsburg and Scott Township;
therce north 1l degrecs 30% minules west, 200 feel to a proposed
20 fool alley; thence norlh 78 degrees 29% minutes east, 21C.70
feet to a point; thence souwth 11 degrees 30% minutes east, 200
feet Lo a point on Lhe northerly edge af the right of way aof the
new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway, thence south 78 degrees 29%
minutes west, 210,70 fect fo a peint, Lhe place of reginning,

IT BETRG LOT NO. 57 IN SECTIOGN A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson N, R, Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Company, Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, and
dated July, 1951.

UNDER AHD SUBJECT to existing wtility easemenls and all
applicable zoning ordirances and regulations, and restrictiops
pertaining to bullding iocation and has tanks as set forth in
Beed Book 169, page 115,

TO HAYE AND TO HOED fthe same with the appurlcenances,
unta the said Melvin . Hill, his heirs and assigas foreover
troed, excnerated, and discharged of and from the Tien of said
Mortyage, and every part thereof.

PROVIDED ALWAYS, NEVERTIIELESS, that nothing herein
contained shall in anywise affect, aller or diminish the iien or
encumbrance of the aloresaid Mortgage on L1he remaining part of
said Morigaged premiscs, or the remcdies at law far recaovering
against the said Melvin D. 1lill, his heirs ar assigns, the

principal sum wilh interest, secured by said Mortgage.

IN WITHESS WHEREQF, Linda L. Hlill has hereunts set her

soor 470 ol AG2




g e “ih
hand and seal this o 37 day of ,///4'«/1/\/». . laay,

W ]_;TN §5 ; . e __/f/'r . / b
; - ‘( ‘{f L e fl.-fl B B \\ /{, 1y F(&—F = ) .{__} e L

-—"Tindi L. Hi1T?

o

STATE OF PENNSYLYANIA )
55:
COUNTY QI COH UMBIA )

on the 25 day or 771~ vehe 1991, before me, a
Motary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Linda L. Hill, known to me (or salisfactorily proven) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged Lhat she execuled the same lor the purposes Lherein
J contained.

\ IN MITNESS WHEREDF, { hereunto set my hand and

\'_olf_.f'{‘ial seal,
i, RN
R . \______/’fJ_ el / 2: e o T

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRUDI W. NOBCE, HOTARY PLBLIC
Berwick, Colunibla County, Penna.

R 1854
; sk"r Gommission Expires légvambeor 8,
}
Recerded on this gy, day of March L1991, id%?
Lhe Recorder's ffice of the =aid County in Book 470 , page

Given under my hand and the seal af the said pffice,

Lhe datn above written.
: VP4
Luw.,é?k'm-f R N

p Recfrdd™  “Hocordsi oF Dosgs

£
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MONTGAGE

THIZ MORTGAGE, mada ¥4y 3t dayof _ Noyember .19 _gg__ . Wbabmenmorigagnr,  Melvin . 1 ri1, __

trading as Balschi's a 1111l Co.g

1301 New Berwlck Ili;v,hwgai, Bloomshurp, I'a. 17815

(Morigapor), and mortgages, "LIBERTY STATE BANK,ME. Carmel, Pa. ™

St.,Mt.Carmel, Pa,” ¢ FDank?).

rhing aseoclation wiih an affima al 500 Weat Third
13

atcorelderaton lof and T sacura paymant and padormanca lo Bark by -ngl lwin po Bl Ufa BALSCHL'S a i1l Gmopany

¥ - .
[ more Bian one parson, Jelnlly or zevarally ob!!qa?p{f o Bark and calisd *Bomower) of & loanin the amoeurt of__ SLxteen Thousand

Two Hundred Forty-Three and Sevenleen Cemkg = = - — — = = - - - - o n == o -~ = ==.-.- Doflary
$16,243.17 1 wvidanced by & nabe of mven dale, plus Interast and costy a8 providad 1harein (il *Haln’) ared any modifeafian, bnancing,

axiznsion of el of 1 Note, Marlgagor grarts and morigages wile Dark, It pucceasors and neaigna, alt ihal cartatn bt pénce or parcal of jand, w6 Ihe

ticing s and mprovemaents thargan gracted, stuateintm __ Township

~ ol Scott LCountyal

Coliumbia

. Commaonmaalt of Pannsybvani 2, knawti and dasignaled ay Lot #57 . Bectten
CEaplneesring Co.Limited ,Wilkns»l‘;a’l’f’é"

A_ul _map prepared

. Pannsytvanla, wiitch was convr g1 Modlgag by deed daled

for Emerson D.R.Crevelinp by Sturdevant-Dilley
=11 Toum

ety 7
19 BB

__hupust 25,

ui Pagn 323

, diy recorded 11 18 olfice Tos the Recordng of Dasds in fhat Cainty, I Dend Hak Mo, 613

_ ard baarn Tax Farcst Hombar (or other Unifoem Farcel desifiac, Harp) __ 3t=3-21

(b Pramlyayy ne t

Fremigas are farein dascribed of, CLilchecknd, antw Pramises ure mors partoularty dascbad on ExBIUA” appardad by areTinade A pat ol fus Mougaga,

TOGETIER with afl prasant mwd hitwre bultciogs, Mxtures and improvemsits Wareon, wll Aghts, privingan, barsditarnnala ard spron fadvesy, and al
raversions, ramainders, rents, Tasues and prefta Taoeot, now or hersalier aecruing, attached b o In Ry way paciating In e Pramises,

TINS MO GAGE 1S MADE sublect io the fokring raprasertation,
covananis and conditions:

1. Payman: Alpaymentaontta Hots vl be made by Bormoyesr when
. nchxfing paymand on dantand § the Nole iy payabie upon demard, or

scceleiation ol matu Ry an dataull v

2 Titw: Morigagor hay tea Bimpia tll'a b Ihe Pramizen and he righto
marigags ¥ Pramiees, Excepl For any s xIsling morkgage on the Prarlyng
ol whichithe Bankmsq!venmncehmwnq,m\gngolwﬂdqlem [ELa R LL
againyt mny parson ciaiming any right I e Prambean peor b of wpertor o
e Ten ol B3 Morlgage. :

2. tnsurancs: Motlgagor wil manlaky nsurance o t Pramlens of
wxchkinds, Instich amounts, with uxhcompaniss andwith such mortgagas

Joss payates chnrsey s are sallsfaiory fo Bark and, al Bark's recpast, Wil -

dapasl] midence of puch policlas Inchxding pald reow’pts with Bark.

4, Taxee; Mortgagor wh pay shen due ak ey, nasassmanty ard
gavemmenital tharges which s lavied upon s Framitan al arry $ma and
wiich, 1 unpald, would resifl In o llan or offr aecurlty interenl &t ¥
Pramisas superior ko thatof Bark, and wif defver la Bank vpon mguest afl
receiplt evidencig payment tharalor.

T L

8. Mirpelr: Merlgagor il maintain e Cinmigas b good tepak, order
and condiBon and Wi ot commil par panmll any s, wasts, AL,
impalrmant or datarloralon of B Premises.

8. Tranaters: Morigagnt sll pal sall, atelgn or franaler fa Framises
o any portion hereol, velmtarly or krobitady, T any oltWir parean, nar
prard arymne dghte Frrrain wiitee fam gelar weiiin grngard of Rark,

1. CondumnaBien and Judgmanta: Lulgagar assigny 2T rigments
or awards kor damaga Yo o Miamises or arich g out of condamnalion ol e
Pramises, or otharwiya, In el anlirety in Bk

DEFAULT: Encholltmplioningts ancEvangol DalaAr Parmunder (1
o Falkra of Bamowar ks make any pagnenl sotha Hals as wd whan cha:
or{2) w branch by Morigagar of anyreprotantalion, enveratd or condifon
contnioad berain, of by Borower of any agraninan of obikgation i cornes-
fon wih he Hols,

HEMEDTES: Upon of altar v oecurearv ol any Fvard gf (el ard
14 givig of any Imaly moTce Bs mag flimn b teqied by tamr, i any, Bank

. may do any of Al ol il tolowlng: {1] arrateraty aod daclycy menndately
s mnd payable af amoury dus undar [his Hala; (2] bietilie an ackonol

THE PROYISIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE ARE PART OF 111G MON TGAGE
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LEN

ﬁlbuly Bank K

o
THIS MORTOAGE, made Bids_ J0ER day ol _Huvember

MORTGAGE

19 _gn . Iebatwmen modgagar, | Mevie o ML

teading as Dalschi's a M1l oo 1301 Wew Berwhek H131-_w§y_1_ﬂl.95'_l_r_lzih_-_u'1;1..!‘..n-_ V2815

f’khllpapm'l_ and mortgagas, T LIDERLY STATE: B.N;!K, ME. Carmel, I'a. --u\‘ar1hlng avzoctalion wlih an nifoa al S0 et Thtrd

st.,He. Carmel, Ta,” ¢ UBank])

vt conelder ation lof and ¥ encure paymanl ard parformance lo Bark bf_.ll_;g] vin b HILL, tfa BATLSCHITS s Wil Gompany

i . )
Li'lrnortlmnomperwn.lnhuyusaverailyoblluahfffbBankmdt.alhd'ﬂonm"johloanlnl!nlrnm:n'.or.__s_cyem_),_gcvﬂn Theousand

Eight Hundred Eighty-5ix and tem cents - - =~ = = — = = o = = o = = = —c — — R L

(¢ _77,886.10 __ | wvidencod by @ note ol aven daty, plus bilarast and costy &y providnd Wasghs (e Holac} sl ang arf e fan, fnanghg,

wilapsion ot ranewal of T Mok, Morigager grards and mocigage B uatc Bank, I puccason and mEigne, Al Mt eniialn b oy o parcet ol fod, il i

bufiding ard improvamarits Uarson erocted, titvate in ¥ Township of_ Seett . ) Comtyol
Colunbia . Comnmorrweaitiol Pannsyhania, known ard desigralad oy Lot #5357, Scct ion A ol map ‘preparot

Englneering Co.Limited,Wilkes- pATTAT
for Emerson D.R.Creveling Ly § 'i:‘-.'ltlevan t-lley . Peresgdvanta, which way coevey 1 by Markpagon by daed chitad
iy

Brkeipn iy

_hugust 2 5
o Page _32 ¥
Framisag gma hrahdescﬂhtrdog[jl.hldndmd,ulnﬁamfmurumm

- -

_ared baarn Tax Parcel Humbas {of otbar Uniforn Pwmel ldantisr, ey} 31-3-21
pasScu ity dascribd on Extibll A Arpapdsd n ar-Tmade apatof Fus korgrgs.

19 88, duy racordad I 1 olice [or e Recording of Daads Inthal oty In em 1ok Bo._ Y

UG RELL R LR L

TOGETHEN with afl prasent and tuturs bofidngs, flatuess and fmprovemants tharson, alf ighls, plvngas, it aniacns qux] appeelangoce y, snd af
revasghony, ramalncers, tenty, lsuay and profils fwreod, now o hereaher sccruing, atinched to or It Any way partakiog fe (ba Pranisng,

THIS MORTGAGE 13 MADE titject 1o 1 followlog raprassntation,
covenants and pondiions:

1. Feymenty: AT paymantaontha Hols vl b trvmche by Borrowrat whan
the, rchsfing papment on damacd # Ha Hole s pryatie upon demand, or
by scceiiafion of makwhty on dafauft ;

2. Titte: Morigagor has fag simpia itie lo Hw Premisas aoxd e digitio
martgaga 1 Premises, Evcepl for Aty axitilig morgnps on T Prmmieny
ol witehihe Har*nlu‘nnmﬁmhmin:sﬂ.mlgawwﬂdmrﬂn!dwu
pgrinstany person cnlming any righd In U= Fremisay prior fo of soparior o
ot Tlar of 90 Morlgwpm.

4, nsuranes: Morlgagor wil makiah insranos on fw Framisas of
such¥inds, In such arneunty, Wi sch camparis s snd withsuch mortgagne

fosy payabia clausag ny ar satisiaciony o Bank and, 11 Bark s racpaxt, vl -

tdaposit avidence of wxh paiches nchxding pakd recaipts wit Bank,

£ Tuzea: Mordgngor wit pay wiwe de all tares, assagamarts and

povsmmantal chargay which are loviad upon B Peemizes ol any Tma and
which, If impald, would ramdl n & llan or it gecurlty Interest in 1
Feamieas sipurior i that of Bank, and wif delfver Yo Dank upon reque st al
recelpls evidencng payment Iheralor.

L H LY L

B. Aepale: Morgagor st marialn 1 Premlgey B rind rapak, nrjer
ard conditon and wit pol commil ror poreeilany B, warlw, reirance,
knpalmant of daladorntion of £ Premezas.

& Tranaters: Martgrgar will pal xef assipn o learatlar W Framizag
or £y porfion herssf, walurtadly ar kenhiloidy, by 2oy oitMir parean, pof
et arpnna fighls Ferein without fa it vulitan eangard ol Bark, '

7. Candemnation and hndgnwenty: Rlulpagor anigny anjrigmenty
of mveards Tof damags b Frarabse g eeaizieg ag ol eandampatizn al
Frambsan, or ofrelse, I felr arditnty 12 Nk, -

DEFAULY:Eacholttm laloainglaan [ e ol {1ntan i arerrdur (1)

o Falur w of Barrowsr 1y mabe Arg paymenden 1t Hlgtn 28 mevd mivinicho:

or{7) T braach by Morlgagr ol any (apee=antalion, poseeatd of condginn

cont At herain, o by Bariover o any o nament or attigation b cormme-
ot with $ Holw.

AEMEDIES: Upon of plins v prcieenrea by Fverd 6t Dalagdt, and

* e giving of any Imnly milcs psmay Nirur by aneprad by taw, 1 2y, Bank

my thy wrey o Al el Wi ToRowdtg: (13 ar otaeaty aref daclarg Immnataly

e and payabie aft amorady dus tuber I3 fhfa; {2} wrstitym an acBon of

THE PROVISIOHS ON THE REVERSE SIDE ARE PART OF TR ALRIANREEY 1 6
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA Ccounty
FIMINE COURE NDULE - P O, ROX My 1 HOUR Pt
BGILRTTRLT M OOMIMBURY, PA 1818 t717) 784 Kton

September 4, 1991
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mr, William P, Carlucci, Atty, OF COLUMBEIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL T4t
FISHER, RICE, BARLETT, ELTON & WAYNE OF PENNA.
125 East Third St,,
Williamsport, Pa, 17701 NO.66 of 1991 E.D,
WRIT OF EXECUTION -MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
SERVICE UN_E‘E}V_@H_"D- Hill B L 3
UN_ Wednesday Sept, 4,1991 Al 1:05 P,M. o« A TRUE AND ATIESTED COPY

OF THE WETHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF 11 THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SERVED ON o
Melvin D, Hill v AT_Sheriff’'s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.
BY DEPUTY SHERIFF 7 H. Dent N
SERYICE WAS MAUE BY MANDING TIIE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ROTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE TN REAL ESTATE AND A CUPY OF IHE DESCRIPTION 10

Melvin D, Hill

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SURN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

tils ek pep e

DAY UF_~omDlovntns 19 F/

1AML B, xuus rnmumm Ry EAD
OF COLUMBIA rnnNrY

presTHL R LI OF Y. LOnngs

B Qi TIL et AR QAN T e



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

sHErier OF COLUMMA CouNTY
FhirsNE coint 1IDUSE « B O, ROY 300 MOt Py
b R TRLLT] _ MIOOMSBURG, PA 17814 1747) 2R4 K00

September &4, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mr., William P. Carlucci, Atty. g',: gg}igrgl}m_tuumv. COMMONWEAL TH

FISHER, RICE, BARLETT, ELTON & WAYNE
125 East Third St.,

E.D.
Williamsport, Pa. 17701 NO. 66 of 1991

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON  Linda Lou Hill

ON Wednesday Sept. 4, 1991 Al 1:05 P.M. , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF TIHE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE 1IN
REAL ESTATE AND A cobY OF TE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Linda Lou Hill + AT Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg,Pa.
BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent e
SERleE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A cory oF TIE DESCRIPTION TO

Linda Lou Hil lw

S0 ANSHEI?S

o_}_o

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHURN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME .
s YA SHERIFF

A OF Deolocclen. 19 9

S T G T

tAMI B, KLINE, PROTIDNOTARY 2RO
0F COLUMBIA COUNTY

PROTH. & CLK. OF S[V. COURTS
MY COMM. X 1st MON. JAN. 1, 1593




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LIBERTY STATE BANK, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: Exec. No. (il Term 19j1£
VS,
Orig. No. _ 265 Term 1991

MELVIN D. HILL and :
LINDA LOU HILL :
DefendantS : PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION,

: (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE% Y

=13

3
=
TO THE PROTHONCOTARY: = j;;
Issue writ of execution in the above matter: o ?3
(Description of real estate attached) Z =
Amount Due $211,866.30 £

Interest thru Feb. 11, 1891 $ 24,580.61
Attorney's Fees $ 21,186.63
Total $257,633.54

together with interest from February 11, 1991, costs of suit and

for forecliosure and sale of the subject real property.

8Y:

-
1Tiam P. Carluceci /
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTE: Please attach description and furnish two copies of
same to Prothonotary.

E
i

k-
ion




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of
the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway 873.19 feet east of the
boundary line between the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township;
thence North 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes West, 200 feet to a
proposed twenty-foot alley; thence North 78 degrees 29-1/2
minutes East, 210.70 feet to a point; thence South 11 degrees
30-1/2 minutes Fast, 200 feet to a point on the Northerly edge of
the right-of-way of the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway; thence
South 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to a point, the
ptace of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO. 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Company, Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania and
dated July, 1951.

BEING the same premises which Alvin J. Balschi and Eiizabeth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 25, 1988, and to
be recorded simuitaneously with this mortgage, granted and
conveyed unto Melvin D. Hill, mortgagor herein.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utitity
easements and all appticable zoning ordinances and regulations
and restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as
set forth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above referenced parcel of
land is known as Tax Parcel Number 31-3-21 in the Tax Assessment
Office of Columbia County and is also referred to as 1301 New
Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.
Erected upon the above referenced parcel of tland is a one story
cement block building used as a store.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD as the property of
Meivin D. Hill by virtue of judgment entered by the Honorable
Gailey C. Keller to Columbia County docket number 265-19%1 and
dated the 17th day of Aprii 1991.




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LIBERTY STATE BANK, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
; Exec. No. éé Term IgfiL
vs.
Orig. No. 265 Term 1991

MELYIN D. HILL and

LINDA LOU HILL,
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Defendants

LI R T R Y S

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to Tevy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Amount Due $211,866.30
Interest thru Feb. 11, 1991 $ 24,580.61
Attorney's Fees $ 21,186.63

Total $257,633.54

together with interest from February 11, 1991, costs of suit and

for foreclosure and sale of the subject real property.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

1 Ij.j' oo
Dated: _ Y/1) /7, BY: %o s
(SEAD)

o _—)
b Bhat W
L - 'j\
\gn€n§¥ 35 X
v Yodn fda
i /S v L i"l ..! B




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of
the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway 873.19 feet east of the
boundary line between the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township;
thence North 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes West, 200 feet to a
proposed twenty-foot atley; thence North 78 degrees 29-1/2
minutes East, 210.70 feet to a point; thence South 11 degrees
30-1/2 minutes East, 200 feet to a point on the Northerly edge of
the right-of-way of the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway; thence
South 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to a point, the
place of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO. 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Ditley
Engineering Company, Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania and
dated July, 1951.

BEING the same premises which Alvin J. Balschi and Elizabeth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 25, 1988, and to
be recorded simuttaneously with this mortgage, granted and
conveyed unto Melvin D. Hill, mortgagor herein.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utility
easements and all applicable zoning ordinances and regulations
and restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as
set forth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above referenced parcel of
land is known as Tax Parcel Number 31-3-21 in the Tax Assessment
Office of Columbia County and is atso referred to as 1301 New
Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.
Erected upon the above referenced parcel of land is a one story
cement block building used as a store.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD as the property of
Meivin D. Hill by virtue of judgment entered by the Honorabie
Gailey C. Keller to Columbia County docket number 265-1991 and
dated the 17th day of April 1991,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LIBERTY STATE BANK,

Plaintiff . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. . No. 265-1991
MELVIN D. HILL and :
LINDA LOU HILL, :  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
P.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill, Defendants in the above-
captioned case and owners or reputed owners of the real
estate hereinafter described:

See Exhibit "A" Attached.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of
Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County upon the above-stated judgment, and directed to the
Sheriff of Cotumbia County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will

expose to public sale at the Columbia County Court House,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on /.7, 17199 at f/, o0 A7)
m., the real estate and improvements erected thereon, described
in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.
You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution
of the proceeds of the above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ¢ ¢7. (-1 1991

and that distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance
with said Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed

thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.




EXHIBIT "A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and 1ot of land situate in Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of
the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway 873.19 feet east of the
boundary line between the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township;
thence North 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes West, 200 feet to a
proposed twenty-foot alley; thence North 78 degrees 29-1/2
minutes East, 210.70 feet to a point; thence South 11 degrees
30-1/2 minutes East, 200 feet to a point on the Northerly edge of
the right-of-way of the new Bloomshurg-Berwick Highway; thence
South 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to a point, the
place of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO. 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Company, Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania and
dated July, 1951.

BEING the same premises which Alvin J. Balschi and Elizabeth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 25, 1988, and to
be recorded simultaneously with this mortgage, granted and
conveyed unto Melvin D. Hill, mortgagor herein.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utility
easements and all appliicable zoning ordinances and regulations
and restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as
set forth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above referenced parcel of
land is known as 7ax Parcel Number 31-3-21 in the Tax Assessment
Office of Columbia County and is also referred to as 1301 New
Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.
Erected upon the above referenced parcel of land is a one story
cement block building used as a store.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD as the property of
Melvin D, Hill by virtue of judgment entered by the Honorable
Gajley C. Keller to Columbia County docket numher 265-1991 and
dated the 17th day of April 1991.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LIBERTY STATE BANK, :

MELVIN D. HILL and
LINDA LOU HILL,

V3.

Plaintiff

4 B 44 A BR 44 BB

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
No. 265-1991

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WILLILM P. CARLUCCI, ESQ. of Fisher, Rice, Barlett, Elion &

Wayne, P.C., attorneys for Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property
located in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, as more
fully described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto:

1.

Melvin D. HiHl
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Melvin D. Hill
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Linda Lou Hilil
R.D. #3
Catawissa, PA 17820

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

E.T. Kramer Garage
16 West Center Street
Ashland, PA 17921

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Fidelity National Bank of Pennsylvania

101 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821




Commonwealth Bank
101 West Third Street
Wiltiamsport, PA 17701

Liberty State Bank
Third at Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

Alvin J. Balschi & Elizabeth R. Balschi
542 Mill Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Linda Lou Hill
R.D. #3
Catawissa, PA 17820

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Borg Warner Acceptance Corp.
2550 Kingston Road
York, PA 17402

Bombardier Credit, Inc.
Fast Main Street Road
Malone, New York 12953

Woods Division of Hesston Corp.
R.D. 2
Oregon, I1linois 61061

Bancamerica Private Brands, Inc.
3343 Hartlem Road

P.0. Box 146

Cheektowaga, NY 14225

Transamerica Commercial Finance Corp.
2550 Kingston Road
York, PA 17402

Chrysler First Diversified Credit, Inc.
One Imperial Way, Suite C-106

P.0. Box 99

Fogelsviltle, PA 18051

Arien Credit Corporation

One Imperial Way, Suite C-106
P.0. Box 99

Fogelsville, PA 18051




Roaring Creek Valley Camps, Inc.
R.D. #1
Catawissa, PA 17820

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by this sale:

None.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

il

W

i, Esquire




EXHIBIT “A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of
the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway 873.19 feet east of the
boundary Tine between the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township;
thence North 11 degrees 30-1/2 minutes West, 200 feet to a
proposed twenty-foot alley; thence North 78 degrees 29-1/2
minutes East, 210,70 feet to a point; thence South 11 degrees
30-1/2 minutes East, 200 feet to a point on the Northerly edge of
the right-of-way of the new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway; thence
South 78 degrees 29-1/2 minutes West, 210.70 feet to a point, the
place of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO. 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots
prepared for Emerson D. R. Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley
Engineering Company, Limited, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania and
dated July, 1951,

BEING the same premises which Alvin J. Balschi and Elizabeth R.
Balschi, husband and wife, by deed dated August 25, 1988, and to
be recorded simultaneously with this mortgage, granted and
conveyed unto Melvin D. Hi1l, mortgagor herein.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utility
easements and all applicable zoning ordinances and regutations
and restrictions pertaining to building location and gas tanks as
set forth in Deed Book 169, page 115.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above referenced parcel of
land is known as Tax Parcel Number 31-3-21 in the Tax Assessment
Office of Cotumbia County and is also referred to as 1301 New
Berwick Highway, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815.
Erected upon the above referenced parcel of land is a one story
cement block building used as a store.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD as the property of
Melvin D. Hill by virtue of judgment entered by the Honorable
Gailey C. Keller to Columbia County docket number 265-1991 and
dated the 17th day of April 1991.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERHT OF COLUMBIA COUNTYY
FILONF COURT HOUSE - P. O, BODX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
717) 7B4-19901 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 ) (717) 7A4-6300

PRESS/ENYERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Sept. 4, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Liberty State Bank vs. Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill

No. 66  of 1991 _Fb No. 265 of 1991  __db

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:
Ist week_ september 26, 1991

2nd week Qctober 3, 1991
3rd week October 10, 1991

Feel free Lo contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfuliy,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )i,

4 ..::.\ i
f"*—gi e g
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNtY

i cotmt I « B, ), ROy vy ) FANTTZLIT IS TTIVSTS
AL R TRL 1] BLOOMSBURY, PA 11418 t742) 70460
atet  conr 4. 1901

16 West Center Street
* Kutriand,—Pa 17921

Ne! Liberty State Bank y5, Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou hill
Hoe, 66 of 1991  p Nugﬁ_ﬁﬂng§5h_q}ﬂ;m199l L

Dear Sty

tnclosed 15 a nobice of an upcoming Shertff's Sate, 17 you have any
clalms agalnst Uhis property, nolify thls office IMIEDIATELY
| Plegse feel froe Lo contacl me with any tuestions you may lhave,

Respecliully,

Harey A Roadarmet, &,
Sheritd of Colimbia Cotthly



HARRY Ai ROAUARMEL, Ji,

Aagr" Mgl
SIERIFE OF COLUMBIA county
Mkt : toumt HHUSE » B, 8. BOX 30 . $HHOAW FHionr
3 8- 1990 ‘ PLUUMSEURY, PA 17018 1212) 7046 100

bate: Sept. &, 1991

10! | _pidelity National Bank of Pennsylvania
101 Mill Street’

Lo .33 Tho 17221
ANy IrIe 1T a7 Oet

fte: Liberty State Bank Ve Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
Mot 66 wof_ 1991 4 Not 265 of_ 1991 p

Voar Sirt

Enclosed 18 4 nolice of an upcoming Sherift's Sale, 1If you have any
clalms agalnst Unis properiy, nolify Lhls office IMMEDIATELY .

Please foel free Lo contact me with any questions yout may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadatme), .
Sheriff of Coltmbia Connty



NARRY A, ROADARMLL, IR

sHErE Of COLUMBIA t;oumv

Min court NEURE s B, H,"Bux sno | 21 et triene
AL RLIBLL ) BLUUMSAURY, PA 47413 17129 784 5100
bate: sept. 4, 1991

in!, Commonwealth Bank

101 West Third Street
~*~—~Wf}}i&mepe;grﬂRaTwlI?01

Ty leerty State Bank Vs, Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill'
Nuk__m_mhngﬁ m}ﬁﬂﬂ}?91 W!Ji NULﬁ Zéé_h,mﬂf - 1991 muﬂ“
Dear Sir:

Enclosed {5 a nobice of an upcoming Shertff's Sale, 1T you have any
tlﬂlms agalnst Uils properly, nolify Lhls office AMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me wilh atty yuestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmed, g,
Shet1fF of Colimbla County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R,

. . ‘ ‘
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Htrikg . cotmr HOUSE « B, 8. BOY 3no _ T T
24 18419 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17013 (747) 7046100
Date: Sept. 4, 1991
To! Alvin J., Balschi & Elizabeth R, Balschi

542 Mill Street
———Gatawissa,—Paw-17820.

Re:  _ _Liberty State Bank V5. Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Mo: g6 . 0F_ 1991 th No: 265 ~ or 1991

Dear Sir:
Ericlosed 15 a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f yon have any
clatms against Lhis properly, notify this office IMMIDIAIELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

Narry A. Roadarme!, v,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R,

> ), &
SHERIFF OF CULUMB@ COUNTY
LT ] i COtme HeRsE - P, 8. BOX Jnn 14 1IN PREr
247 4190 BLOOMSBURD, FA 17013 717 704 6

Date!  Sept, &, 1991

To! _ Melyin D, Hill
1301 New Berwick Highway
—Bitoomsburg;fa—3178L5—

fte: Liberty State Bank yg. Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill
oo 66 o 1991 10 e pe5 ot 1991

Bear Sir:
Enclused is a nollce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1T you have any
ctalms against Lhis properly, nolify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feal free Lo contacl me willr any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmet, O,
Shetiff of Cnlumbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Int.

. \ ‘
flgrnr,
SHIRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fitting : ey HOUSE « F o, BOx 3mo _ 190U Fitnr
7 Tt ’ HLOOMSBURG, PA 17413 717} 704500
bate: Sept, 4, 1991 o
To: Linda Lou Hill
RD#3
———Catawissa,Pa-— 17820
Re:  Liberty State Bank V5. Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
Ho: 66 of 1991 I No:_ 265 of 1991 .y

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clatms agalnst Uhis properly, notify Uhis office AMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo conlact me with any questions you may have,

lespectilully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, 2.
Sher{rf of Cofumbla Counly



HARRY A, ROAQARMEL, IR,

SHERITE OF tUlUMI!IA COUNTY
FiInNE - comnt HoUsE « b 0, 8oy 3 _ 24 1 Py
1414 YA4.1994 ) MLOOMBBURE, PA 12618 t717) 704.6.00

bate! Sept. 4, 1991

fo! Borg Warner Acceptance Corp.

2550 Kingston Road
Wasale Pa 172402

e Liberty State Bank L Melv1n D. H111 and Llnda Lou Hill
Wot 66 o7 1991 kb No:_ 265 of 1391 un

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upcomlng Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
ctaims agalnst Usls property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
| Please feel free Lo contacl me with any questions you may have,

Respectiully,

Harry A. Roadarmet, Jr,
Sheriff of Colwmbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jit,

SIERIFF ur CULUMHIA COUNTY
FHIONE M COHmy H(llHF a ' U| H()! a0 ) AR AL R LTINS
1240 TR4-1991 i BLOOMIBURG, PA 17818 (707 204500

bate! Sept. 4, 1991

To! Bombardier Credit, Inc.
East Main Street Road

“Matone,—New—¥ork 12953 —
He: L1berty State Bank yg, Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
IIU:_.M*E’E_____________t;f___“ 1991 D Nu:_____”__g_ﬁ_;j___ Cof 1991
Vear Sir:

Enclosed Is a poLice of an upcoming Sherbff's Sale, If youu have any
tlalms agafnst Lhis property, nolify thls office IMMEDIAIELY.

Please feel free Ly conlacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respoctiully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, dv,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

i

i

P L e
SHERITE OF cotUMnu} CoOUNTY
ikt - count NeUst - B, . Rox Jnn _ IO FHEONT
Dabs i TR T i BLOOMSHURD, PA 17413 707) 7046100

Date: Sept. 4, 1991

To! Woods Division of Hesston Corp,.
RDy# 2
——Bregony,—Lllinois 61061
Re: Liberty State Bank v, Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
Mo: 66 of 1991 1p No! 265 of 1991 L

ear Sir:
Enclosed is a nottce of an fipcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have My
claims agalnst Lhis properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me wiLh any questlons you may have,

Respectlfully,

Harry A, Roadarmet, Jr,
Sheriff of Colimbia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERITF Ur COI.UMI!IA COUNTY
ikt i coumr HOUSE « P, 0. BOX 300

24NN FHIONT

17 719 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17013 7471 7845100

bate! _ gept, 4, 1991

To! Bancameria Private Brand Inc.
3343 Harlem Road
PO —Box—1t46

Chﬂﬁhﬁﬁwag_¢_ﬂii_ﬁl4225

Ne: Liberty State Bank Vs, Melvin D Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Mo: 66  of 1991 4y Nur_____m;aﬁ_&__ Lo 1991w

lear Sir:

Enclosed Is a nollce of an upcoming Sheriffts Sate, If yon have any
clalms against thls property, nolify thls office AMMEDIAGELY.

Please ferl free Lo conlact me with any questions yout may have,

Respeciful ly,

Marry A, Roadarmel, Jr,
Sherirf of Cotumbia Connly



HARRY A. RDAQARMEL, R,

Ry 200
ARSI ]
':.'-,1'-.,&-' T
SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Mkt K COUmE HOLRE « P, O, BOX 380 . 24 HOUR Flenr
1171 2841494 RIOOMSBURG, PA 12818 17} 7R

Date!  sSept. 4, 1991

fo! Transamerica Commerical Finance Corp.
2550 Kingston Road

X 1 3] 1240
LLUFL RS, L s .L:-r{}?-

o Liberty State Bank yg, Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Mot 66 o191 kb No:_265 . of 1991

Dear Sir:
Enclosed Is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If yun have any

claims agatnst Lhis properly, nolify Uds office IMMLDIATELY.

Please feal free Lo conlacl me with any questions you may have.,

Respectiully,

larry A. Roadarme}d, Jv.
Sheriff of Colimbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNIY

Mo K cotnt HOASE « B, @, 8ox 3m .
) 784190 BLOUOMSBURG, PA 17813 17} 204500
bate: Sept. 4, 1991 .

To! Chrysler First Diversified Credit, Inc.

One Imperial Way, Siiite C-106

Lo = 2 m——

Fogelsville, Pa. 18051

ho: Liberty State Bank VS Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Ho: 66  or 1991 4y No: 265 ~  or 1991

Dear Str:

Enclosed s a nolice of an upcoming Sherdiff's Sate, If you have any

Please feel Tree Lo conlacl me with any questions you may have,

Respectfolly,

Hlarry AL Roadarmel, Jy.
SherifF of Columbia Comnty



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SUERITT UF C()LUMBIA COUNTY
FriFhE cotme HOUSE « B, 1. ox ann _ 4 IOUR Frevgr
17471 h4-199¢ B.OOMSBURG, FA 17018 12023 704.6 100

Date: Sept, &, 1991

fo: _Arien Credit Corporation
One Imperial Way, Suite C-106
“~P0.—Box-99
Fogelsville, Pa, 18051

fte: leerty State Bank ys, Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill
Ho: 66 of_ 1991 o tn No 265_ o _1_9_9_1__ i

Vear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriffts Sale, If you have any
claims against this properiy, nollfy this office AMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me WiLh any questions you may have.

lespeciiully,

Harry A, Roadarwel, v,
Sheriff of Columbia Contnty



HARRY A, ROAI;}ARME{, n.

v
o

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Mrong : COtmY HOUSE « #, B, BOX 40 24 HOUR FoNE
IR R TR T BLOUMSBURE, PA 12848 £747) 704.6 100
Date! Sept, 4, 1991

To! Roaring Creek Valley Camps, Inc,

RD{EL
—Catawiosar,Pa—171820
Re: __Liberty State Bank  VvS. Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill
Ho:____*_ﬁﬁ____ .ol 1991 1D Ny e 265 of 1991 L

e o mmaa ———

Vear Sir:

Enclosed ts a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If yon have any
clalms against this properiy, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.
| Pledase feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

Marry A, Roadarmel, Jy-.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )i,

vy
\. ,' ’.‘.‘ 1]
SHERIFS OF COLUMI!% COUNTY
Feiand - count fioUst « B O, BOX 3o _ 24 1O T
12441 RL- 19 B BLOOMSBURG, PA  {i613 1) 704500
Date: Sept, 4, 1991 o
To! H. James Hock, Tax Collector

2604 Tower Hoad

——Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815,

fta: Liberty State Bank VS Melvin D, Hill and Linda Lou Hill
H”:q__.____EE . _”f___l?gl D No: 265 _or 1991 Ll
Uear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Shertff's Sate, If yon have any
clatms againsl Lhis properly, nollTy this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contacl me wi L any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

larry A, Roadarmel, S,
Sheriff of Colwmbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, )R,

SIHRIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Mg N cotmt '")USF » 'n U.,B()! inn 4 UO0R FIHIME
N I04-499) BLOOMSBURY, PA 17018 0207 2046100
bate: Sept. 4, 1991

16! _Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
—Cotteetions—Unit— .
Fourth and Walnut Sts,
Harrisburg,Pa., 17120 "

fe: Liberty State Bank Melvin D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill

e MVS' —
Hot 66 wr_1991 ho: 200

1991 e

\

— of

lear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a nolice of an upcomlng Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any

Please foel free Lo conlacl me with any questions you may havoe,

Respectiully,

Harry AL Roadarmel, v,
SherlfF of Columhia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRITE or COLUMBIA COUNTY
MIONE K court 1HOUst s B, 0. 80x 3n0 _ 21 HOUR s
F2) 2041991 BLOOMSAUNRG, PA 17818 i 20461100

Date: Sept. 4, 1991

To! Commonwealth of Pa.
Department Of ReEVEHUE
~Buraeau of Accounts Sgr_j;lement
P.0. Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105 —

He: Liberty State Bank V5, Melvin D Hlll and Llnda Lou Hill
Mo:. 66 of _ 1991 1 NU=265 nf;?gl o

Bear Sfr:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sher{ff's Sale, IT yon have any
clalms agatnst Lhis property, nobify this office IMMEDIAIELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me with any gyuestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr,
Shertff of Columbia Cotinly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

 SHERITF or coanlA COUNTY

PitoNE
17 104199

bate! Sept. 4, 1991

To! 1IRS

cotmt noise - P, 0. pox o

LA NS IRNEL N JYTETST

BLUOOMSAURT, PA 17018 7171 7R4.6 100

P.0, Box TZ070

~Bhiladelphia, Pa, 19106

Attention: Special Procedures Function

Ne: Liberty State Bank

Vs, Melv1n D Hlll and Linda Lou Hill

'“”_ﬂ_mﬁéﬁL&*“mw”fm_l99l_“_f” No: 265 of 1991

Dear §iy:

Enclosed ts a nolice of an tipcoming Sherlff's Sale,

clatms agatnst Lhis property,

Please feel free Lo cond

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the

-2 o

IT you have any

notify this office AMMCDIALELY.

ack me with any qguestions you may havo,

Respectfully,

Writ of Execution and copy of
the Sale bill and list of

recorded lien holders.

Harry A, Roadarmel, 0.
Shevirs nfln!mMﬂn Comly



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

SHERIFF Ur COlUMnIA COUNtY
MiNg R cotmt HOUSE » 8, 0." 80X 399

) HHOUR Py
7 TR 1950 BLOOMSBUNG, PA 12848 17471 7046100

bate: Sept. 4, 1991

TU*_Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvanla Ave,
“ROOI 2327 — e
~Milkeg-Barre, Pa, 18701

Re: leerty State Bank VS, He1v1n D. Hill and Linda Lou Hill

Ho: 66 of 19_91 __,_m No: 265 of 19_9_1__ o

—_— e e = [

Dear Str:

Encltosed i5 a notice of an Hpcoming Sherfff's Saie, |IT you have any

clalms against Lhis properly, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIAYELY.

Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respecifully,

Harry A, Roadarme!, 0.
Sherirf nf[n!mMﬂn Comnly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

SHFRITE OF (:ULUMB% COUNTY
Hinne X COURT HOUSE « P, O, Boix o _ H HOUR frnay
(151 T04- 19 BHOOMSBURG, PA 17048 (2970 204600

Date: Sept, 4, 1991

To! Office of F.A.I.R,
Department of Publiec Wélfare

~P0:—Box-8016 :
Harrisburg,Pa._&ZL@?m

e LIBERTY STATE BANK Vs, MELVIN*PM.;__HEP}_ and LINDA LOU HILL
of _1_9_9_1____ o

NUE¢__"Hﬁﬁ_mL_m_”[%hlgﬁl.h_”’ Nuf_H_gﬁﬁimm_

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of e upcoming Sherlff's Sale, 1If you have any
clatms against this property, notify this office IMMLDIATELY.
| Please feel free (o conlactl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfulty,

Harry A, Roadarmet, gy,
Sheriff of Columbia Comnty



AW GRAICS, o

Liberty State Bank :}%f:

An ATt of Commminwenlth Bancshares ¢ rnrmm!:c:ﬁ
MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

PAY TO THE . .
Columbia County Sheriff

CRDER .OF

[
TuE SuM Te

d i

DoLLars

CASHIER’S CHECK

RE: MELVIN HILL/BALSCHI'S A HILL
REAL ESTATE

mODLBEA™ 20343034038

/l:mw Lpofie.

5000m06 Pebge

éL%4&EH$H
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY OCTORER l?, 1991
11:00 A.M.

LN THE FORENOON OF TIE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Town-
ship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to~wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly edge of the right-of-way of the

new Bloomsburg-Berwick Highway 873.19 feet east of the boundary 1line
netween the Town of Bloomsburg and Scott Township; thence North 11

degrees 30-% minutes West, 200 feet to a proposed twenty-foot alley;
thence North 78 degrees 29-% minutes East, 210,70 feet to a point;

thence South 11 degrees 30-% minutes East, 200 feet to a point on the
Northerly edge of the right-of-way of the new Bloomsburg-~Berwick

Highway; thence South 78 degrees 29% minutes West, 210.70 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

IT BEING LOT NO, 57 in Section A of a map or draft of lots prepared for
Emerson D.R, Creveling by Sturdevant-Dilley En ineering Company, Limited,
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania and dated July, 1951,

BEING the same premises which Alvin J. Balschi and Elizabeth R, Balschi,
husband and wife, by deed dated August 25,1988, and to be recorded
simultaneously with this mortgage, granted and conveyed unto Melvin D.
Hill, mortgagor herein.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made under and subject to existing utility easements
and all applicable zoning ordinances and regulations and restrictions
pertaining to building location and gas tanks as set forth in Deed Book
169, page 115.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, the above referenced parcel of land
is known as Tax Parcel Number 31-3-21 in the Tax Assessment QOffice of
Columbia County and is also referred to as 1301 New Berwick Highway,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815. Erected upon the above
referenced parcel of land is a one story cement block building used as
a store,

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD as the property of Melvin D.
Hill by virtue of judgement entered by the Hororable Gailey C. Reller
to Columbia County docket number 265-1991 and dated the 17th day of
April, 1991,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file
a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

William P, Carlucci, Attorney
of Plaintiff



